Technical data
ACS 2000 medium voltage drives
Key product features
–– Suitable for use with or without an input isolation transformer
–– Meets IEEE 519 and IEC 61000-2-4
–– Direct-to-line configuration (transformerless) allows 3 in and 3
out power cabling for quick and easy installation
–– Multi-level switching topology and built-in dv/dt filtering enables

Non-regenerative induction motor drives, air cooled
Motor data Converter Converter data Approx. Weight
Voltage Light overload * Heavy duty * Type code Power Frame
lbs kgPN IN Phd Ihd
kVA
kV HP kW A HP kW A
4160 V Direct to Line **
4.0 300 224 40 220 164 29 ACS 2040-1L-AN1-a-0C 280 1 5500 2495
4.0 350 261 47 257 192 34 ACS 2040-1L-AN1-a-0D 326 1 5500 2495
4.0 400 298 54 293 218 40 ACS 2040-1L-AN1-a-0E 373 1 5500 2495
4.0 450 336 61 330 246 45 ACS 2040-1L-AN1-a-0F 420 1 5500 2495
4.0 500 373 67 367 274 49 ACS 2040-1L-AN1-a-0H 466 1 5500 2495
4.0 600 447 81 440 328 59 ACS 2040-1L-AN1-a-0L 560 1 5500 2495
4.0 700 522 94 513 383 69 ACS 2040-1L-AN1-a-0Q 653 1 5500 2495
4.0 800 597 108 587 438 79 ACS 2040-1L-AN1-a-0R 746 1 5500 2495
4.0 900 671 121 660 492 85 ACS 2040-1L-AN1-a-0T 839 1 5500 2495
4.0 1000 746 135 733 547 90 ACS 2040-1L-AN1-a-0V 933 1 5500 2495
4.0 1250 933 168 916 684 123 ACS 2040-2L-AN1-a-0Z 1166 2 6200 2810
4.0 1500 1119 202 1100 820 148 ACS 2040-2L-AN1-a-1C 1399 2 6200 2810
4.0 1750 1306 236 1283 958 173 ACS 2040-2L-AN1-a-1F 1632 2 6200 2810
4.0 2000 1492 269 1647 1094 197 ACS 2040-2L-AN1-a-1H 1865 2 6200 2810
Notes on data
*	 Indicative information referring to typical 4-pole motor, under nominal supply
voltage conditions.
	 The ratings apply at 40°C. At higher temperatures (up to 50°C) the derating
is 1.5% / 1°C.
	 Light-overload use (normal duty)
	 PN: Typical motor power in light-overload use.
	 IN: Continuous current rating allowing 110% IN at 40°C for 1 minute every
10 minutes.
	 Heavy-duty use
	 Phd: Typical motor power in heavy-duty use.
	 Ihd: Continuous current rating of particular sub-frame allowing 150% Ihd at
40°C for 1 minute every 10 minutes.
**	 4.16 kV, +10% to -10%
	 Dimensions (h x l x d)
	 Frame 1 Dimensions:
inches:  89.9 x 76.4 x 46.6
mm:     2285 x 1940 x 1185
	 Frame 2 Dimensions:
inches:  89.9 x 114.8 x 46.6
mm:     2285 x 2915 x 1185
	 ACS 2000 technical data  5
ACS 2000 medium voltage drives
4kV, direct to line
Regenerative induction motor drives, air cooled
Motor data Converter Converter data Approx. Weight
Voltage Light overload * Heavy duty * Type code Power Frame
lbs kgPN IN Phd Ihd
kV HP kW A HP kW A kVA
4160 V Direct to Line **
4.0 300 224 40 220 164 29 ACS 2040-1T-AN1-a-0C 280 1 5500 2495
4.0 350 261 47 257 192 34 ACS 2040-1T-AN1-a-0D 326 1 5500 2495
4.0 400 298 54 293 218 40 ACS 2040-1T-AN1-a-0E 373 1 5500 2495
4.0 450 336 61 330 246 45 ACS 2040-1T-AN1-a-0F 420 1 5500 2495
4.0 500 373 67 367 274 49 ACS 2040-1T-AN1-a-0H 466 1 5500 2495
4.0 600 447 81 440 328 59 ACS 2040-1T-AN1-a-0L 560 1 5500 2495
4.0 700 522 94 513 383 69 ACS 2040-1T-AN1-a-0Q 653 1 5500 2495
4.0 800 597 108 587 438 79 ACS 2040-1T-AN1-a-0R 746 1 5500 2495
4.0 900 671 121 660 492 85 ACS 2040-1T-AN1-a-0T 839 1 5500 2495
4.0 1000 746 135 733 547 90 ACS 2040-1T-AN1-a-0V 933 1 5500 2495
4.0 1250 933 168 916 684 123 ACS 2040-2T-AN1-a-0Z 1166 2 6200 2810
4.0 1500 1119 202 1100 820 148 ACS 2040-2T-AN1-a-1C 1399 2 6200 2810
4.0 1750 1306 236 1283 958 173 ACS 2040-2T-AN1-a-1F 1632 2 6200 2810
4.0 2000 1492 269 1647 1094 197 ACS 2040-2T-AN1-a-1H 1865 2 6200 2810
Notes on data
*	 Indicative information referring to typical 4-pole motor, under nominal supply voltage
conditions.
	 The ratings apply at 40°C. At higher temperatures (up to 50°C) the derating is
1.5% / 1°C.
	 Light-overload use (normal duty)
	 PN: Typical motor power in light-overload use.
	 IN: Continuous current rating allowing 110% IN at 40°C for 1 minute every 10
minutes.
	 Heavy-duty use
	 Phd: Typical motor power in heavy-duty use.
	 Ihd: Continuous current rating of particular sub-frame allowing 150% Ihd at
40°C for 1 minute every 10 minutes.
**	 4.16 kV, +10% to -10%
	 Dimensions (h x l x d)
	 Frame 1 Dimensions:
inches:  89.9 x 76.4 x 46.6
mm:     2285 x 1940 x 1185
	 Frame 2 Dimensions:
inches:  89.9 x 114.8 x 46.6
mm:     2285 x 2915 x 1185
6  ACS 2000 technical data
Motor data Converter Converter data Approx. Weight
Voltage Light overload * Heavy duty *
Type code
Power Frame
lbs kg
kV
PN IN Phd Ihd
kVA
HP kW A HP kW A
6,000 V **
6.0 335 250 30 245 183 22 ACS 2060-1L-AN1-a-0D 344 1 4400 2000
6.0 422 315 38 310 231 28 ACS 2060-1L-AN1-a-0E 434 1 4400 2000
6.0 476 355 43 349 260 31 ACS 2060-1L-AN1-a-0G 488 1 4400 2000
6.0 536 400 48 393 293 35 ACS 2060-1L-AN1-a-0J 550 1 4400 2000
6.0 603 450 54 442 330 40 ACS 2060-1L-AN1-a-0L 619 1 4400 2000
6.0 670 500 60 492 367 44 ACS 2060-1L-AN1-a-0N 688 1 4400 2000
6.0 751 560 67 551 411 49 ACS 2060-1L-AN1-a-0Q 770 1 4400 2000
6.0 845 630 76 619 462 56 ACS 2060-1L-AN1-a-0S 866 1 4400 2000
6.0 952 710 85 698 521 63 ACS 2060-1L-AN1-a-0U 976 1 4400 2000
6.0 979 730 87 714 533 64 ACS 2060-1L-AN1-a-0V 1,000 1 4400 2000
6.0 1072 800 96 787 587 71 ACS 2060-2L-AN1-a-0W 1,100 2 9460 4300
6.0 1206 900 108 885 660 79 ACS 2060-2L-AN1-a-0Y 1,238 2 9460 4300
6.0 1340 1,000 120 983 733 88 ACS 2060-2L-AN1-a-1A 1,375 2 9460 4300
6.0 1501 1,120 135 1101 821 99 ACS 2060-2L-AN1-a-1C 1,540 2 9460 4300
6.0 1689 1,260 152 1239 924 111 ACS 2060-2L-AN1-a-1E 1,733 2 9460 4300
6.0 1903 1,420 171 1395 1,041 125 ACS 2060-2L-AN1-a-1G 1,953 2 9460 4300
6,600 V **
6.6 335 250 27 245 183 20 ACS 2066-1L-AN1-a-0D 344 1 4400 2000
6.6 422 315 34 310 231 25 ACS 2066-1L-AN1-a-0E 434 1 4400 2000
6.6 476 355 39 349 260 28 ACS 2066-1L-AN1-a-0G 488 1 4400 2000
6.6 536 400 44 393 293 32 ACS 2066-1L-AN1-a-0J 550 1 4400 2000
6.6 603 450 49 442 330 36 ACS 2066-1L-AN1-a-0L 619 1 4400 2000
6.6 670 500 55 492 367 40 ACS 2066-1L-AN1-a-0N 688 1 4400 2000
6.6 751 560 61 551 411 45 ACS 2066-1L-AN1-a-0Q 770 1 4400 2000
6.6 845 630 69 619 462 51 ACS 2066-1L-AN1-a-0S 866 1 4400 2000
6.6 952 710 78 698 521 57 ACS 2066-1L-AN1-a-0U 976 1 4400 2000
6.6 1072 800 87 787 587 64 ACS 2066-1L-AN1-a-0W 1,100 1 4400 2000
6.6 1206 900 98 885 660 72 ACS 2066-2L-AN1-a-0Y 1,238 2 9460 4300
6.6 1340 1,000 109 983 733 80 ACS 2066-2L-AN1-a-1A 1,375 2 9460 4300
6.6 1501 1,120 122 1101 821 90 ACS 2066-2L-AN1-a-1C 1,540 2 9460 4300
6.6 1689 1,260 138 1239 924 101 ACS 2066-2L-AN1-a-1E 1,733 2 9460 4300
6.6 1903 1,420 155 1395 1,041 114 ACS 2066-2L-AN1-a-1G 1,953 2 9460 4300
6.6 2011 1,500 164 1475 1,100 120 ACS 2066-2L-AN1-a-1H 2,063 2 9460 4300
ACS 2000 medium voltage drives
6kV, direct to line
Non-regenerative induction motor drives, air cooled
	 ACS 2000 technical data  7
ACS 2000 medium voltage drives
6kV, direct to line
Non-regenerative induction motor drives, air cooled
Notes on data
*	 Indicative information referring to typical 4-pole motor, under nominal supply voltage
conditions.
	 The ratings apply at 40°C. At higher temperatures (up to 50°C) the derating is
1.5% / 1°C.
	 Light-overload use (normal duty)
	 PN: Typical motor power in light-overload use.
	 IN: Continuous current rating allowing 110% IN at 40°C for 1 minute every 10
minutes.

Motor data Converter Converter data Approx. Weight
Voltage Light overload * Heavy duty *
Type code
Power Frame
lbs kg
kV
PN IN Phd Ihd
kVA
HP kW A HP kW A
6,900 V **
6.9 335 250 27 245 183 20 ACS 2069-1L-AN1-a-0D 344 1 4400 2000
6.9 422 315 34 310 231 25 ACS 2069-1L-AN1-a-0E 434 1 4400 2000
6.9 476 355 39 349 260 28 ACS 2069-1L-AN1-a-0G 488 1 4400 2000
6.9 536 400 44 393 293 32 ACS 2069-1L-AN1-a-0J 550 1 4400 2000
6.9 603 450 49 442 330 36 ACS 2069-1L-AN1-a-0L 619 1 4400 2000
6.9 670 500 55 492 367 40 ACS 2069-1L-AN1-a-0N 688 1 4400 2000
6.9 751 560 61 551 411 45 ACS 2069-1L-AN1-a-0Q 770 1 4400 2000
6.9 845 630 69 619 462 51 ACS 2069-1L-AN1-a-0S 866 1 4400 2000
6.9 952 710 78 698 521 57 ACS 2069-1L-AN1-a-0U 976 1 4400 2000
6.9 1072 800 87 787 587 64 ACS 2069-1L-AN1-a-0W 1,100 1 4400 2000
6.9 1206 900 98 885 660 72 ACS 2069-2L-AN1-a-0Y 1,238 2 9460 4300
6.9 1340 1,000 109 983 733 80 ACS 2069-2L-AN1-a-1A 1,375 2 9460 4300
6.9 1501 1,120 122 1101 821 90 ACS 2069-2L-AN1-a-1C 1,540 2 9460 4300
6.9 1689 1,260 138 1239 924 101 ACS 2069-2L-AN1-a-1E 1,733 2 9460 4300
6.9 1903 1,420 155 1395 1,041 114 ACS 2069-2L-AN1-a-1G 1,953 2 9460 4300
6.9 2011 1,500 164 1475 1,100 120 ACS 2069-2L-AN1-a-1H 2,063 2 9460 4300
8  ACS 2000 technical data
Motor data Converter Converter data Approx. Weight
Voltage Light overload * Heavy duty * Type code Power Frame
lbs kgPN IN Phd Ihd
kVA
kV HP kW A HP kW A
6,000 V **
6.0 335 250 30 245 183 22 ACS 2060-1T-AN1-a-0D 344 1 4400 2000
6.0 422 315 38 310 231 28 ACS 2060-1T-AN1-a-0E 434 1 4400 2000
6.0 476 355 43 349 260 31 ACS 2060-1T-AN1-a-0G 488 1 4400 2000
6.0 536 400 48 393 293 35 ACS 2060-1T-AN1-a-0J 550 1 4400 2000
6.0 603 450 54 442 330 40 ACS 2060-1T-AN1-a-0L 619 1 4400 2000
6.0 670 500 60 492 367 44 ACS 2060-1T-AN1-a-0N 688 1 4400 2000
6.0 751 560 67 551 411 49 ACS 2060-1T-AN1-a-0Q 770 1 4400 2000
6.0 845 630 76 619 462 56 ACS 2060-1T-AN1-a-0S 866 1 4400 2000
6.0 952 710 85 698 521 63 ACS 2060-1T-AN1-a-0U 976 1 4400 2000
6.0 979 730 87 714 533 64 ACS 2060-1T-AN1-a-0V 1,000 1 4400 2000
6.0 1072 800 96 787 587 71 ACS 2060-2T-AN1-a-0W 1,100 2 9460 4300
6.0 1206 900 108 885 660 79 ACS 2060-2T-AN1-a-0Y 1,238 2 9460 4300
6.0 1340 1,000 120 983 733 88 ACS 2060-2T-AN1-a-1A 1,375 2 9460 4300
6.0 1501 1,120 135 1101 821 99 ACS 2060-2T-AN1-a-1C 1,540 2 9460 4300
6.0 1689 1,260 152 1239 924 111 ACS 2060-2T-AN1-a-1E 1,733 2 9460 4300
6.0 1903 1,420 171 1395 1,041 125 ACS 2060-2T-AN1-a-1G 1,953 2 9460 4300
6,600 V **
6.6 335 250 27 245 183 20 ACS 2066-1T-AN1-a-0D 344 1 4400 2000
6.6 422 315 34 310 231 25 ACS 2066-1T-AN1-a-0E 434 1 4400 2000
6.6 476 355 39 349 260 28 ACS 2066-1T-AN1-a-0G 488 1 4400 2000
6.6 536 400 44 393 293 32 ACS 2066-1T-AN1-a-0J 550 1 4400 2000
6.6 603 450 49 442 330 36 ACS 2066-1T-AN1-a-0L 619 1 4400 2000
6.6 670 500 55 492 367 40 ACS 2066-1T-AN1-a-0N 688 1 4400 2000
6.6 751 560 61 551 411 45 ACS 2066-1T-AN1-a-0Q 770 1 4400 2000
6.6 845 630 69 619 462 51 ACS 2066-1T-AN1-a-0S 866 1 4400 2000
6.6 952 710 78 698 521 57 ACS 2066-1T-AN1-a-0U 976 1 4400 2000
6.6 1072 800 87 787 587 64 ACS 2066-1T-AN1-a-0W 1,100 1 4400 2000
6.6 1206 900 98 885 660 72 ACS 2066-2T-AN1-a-0Y 1,238 2 9460 4300
6.6 1340 1,000 109 983 733 80 ACS 2066-2T-AN1-a-1A 1,375 2 9460 4300
6.6 1501 1,120 122 1101 821 90 ACS 2066-2T-AN1-a-1C 1,540 2 9460 4300
6.6 1689 1,260 138 1239 924 101 ACS 2066-2T-AN1-a-1E 1,733 2 9460 4300
6.6 1903 1,420 155 1395 1,041 114 ACS 2066-2T-AN1-a-1G 1,953 2 9460 4300
6.6 2011 1,500 164 1475 1,100 120 ACS 2066-2T-AN1-a-1H 2,063 2 9460 4300
ACS 2000 medium voltage drives
6kV, direct to line
Regenerative induction motor drives, air cooled
	 ACS 2000 technical data  9
ACS 2000 medium voltage drives
6kV, direct to line
Regenerative induction motor drives, air cooled
Notes on data
*	 Indicative information referring to typical 4-pole motor, under nominal supply voltage
conditions.
	 The ratings apply at 40°C. At higher temperatures (up to 50°C) the derating is
1.5% / 1°C.
	 Light-overload use (normal duty)
	 PN: Typical motor power in light-overload use.
	 IN: Continuous current rating allowing 110% IN at 40°C for 1 minute every 10
minutes.

mm:      2490 x 3800 x 1140
Motor data Converter Converter data Approx. Weight
Voltage Light overload * Heavy duty * Type code Power Frame
lbs kgPN IN Phd Ihd
kV HP kW A HP kW A kVA
6,900 V **
6.9 335 250 27 245 183 20 ACS 2069-1T-AN1-a-0D 344 1 4400 2000
6.9 422 315 34 310 231 25 ACS 2069-1T-AN1-a-0E 434 1 4400 2000
6.9 476 355 39 349 260 28 ACS 2069-1T-AN1-a-0G 488 1 4400 2000
6.9 536 400 44 393 293 32 ACS 2069-1T-AN1-a-0J 550 1 4400 2000
6.9 603 450 49 442 330 36 ACS 2069-1T-AN1-a-0L 619 1 4400 2000
6.9 670 500 55 492 367 40 ACS 2069-1T-AN1-a-0N 688 1 4400 2000
6.9 751 560 61 551 411 45 ACS 2069-1T-AN1-a-0Q 770 1 4400 2000
6.9 845 630 69 619 462 51 ACS 2069-1T-AN1-a-0S 866 1 4400 2000
6.9 952 710 78 698 521 57 ACS 2069-1T-AN1-a-0U 976 1 4400 2000
6.9 1072 800 87 787 587 64 ACS 2069-1T-AN1-a-0W 1,100 1 4400 2000
6.9 1206 900 98 885 660 72 ACS 2069-2T-AN1-a-0Y 1,238 2 9460 4300
6.9 1340 1,000 109 983 733 80 ACS 2069-2T-AN1-a-1A 1,375 2 9460 4300
6.9 1501 1,120 122 1101 821 90 ACS 2069-2T-AN1-a-1C 1,540 2 9460 4300
6.9 1689 1,260 138 1239 924 101 ACS 2069-2T-AN1-a-1E 1,733 2 9460 4300
6.9 1903 1,420 155 1395 1,041 114 ACS 2069-2T-AN1-a-1G 1,953 2 9460 4300
6.9 2011 1,500 164 1475 1,100 120 ACS 2069-2T-AN1-a-1H 2,063 2 9460 4300
10  ACS 2000 technical data
Input / Output Options
Standard I/O Programmable: digital - 10 inputs, 4 outputs
                        analog - 2 inputs, 2 outputs
Fixed:               digital - 4 inputs, 2 outputs
standard standard standard
Expansion I/O Digital: 14 inputs, 6 outputs; Analog: 2 outputs +CE01 optional optional
Motor temperature
supervision
5 PT100 inputs +TSM05 optional optional
Motor temperature
supervision
8 PT100 inputs +TSM08 optional optional
Spare terminals 30 position terminal block as spares for customer use +SPT30 optional optional
Door Mounted Controls
Standard door mount
controls
Supply ON and Supply Off
Push buttons with indicaton
Ground switch indicator, alarm/fault indicator
standard standard standard
Run pilot light Run indicating light (red) providing indication drive is
outputting voltage to motor
+FDPL05 optional N/A
Speed pot 0-10V speed potentiometer +FDSP01 optional N/A
Local/remote Selector switch for switching between local and remote
control
+FDSS01 optional N/A
FWD/REV Selector switch for direction control +FDSS02 optional N/A
Encoder Interface
Pulse Encoder Pulse encoder interface (NTAC-02) +ENCS0 optional optional
Field Bus Adapter
EtherNet Module N Series communication module +FAME0 optional optional
Modbus Module N Series communication module +FAMM0 optional optional
Profibus Module N Series communication module +FAMP0 optional optional
Ethernet IP Anybus communication module +FAMAE optional N/A
DeviceNet Anybus communication module +FAMAD optional N/A
ControlNet Anybus communication module +FAMAC optional N/A
Auxilliary Supply
400 V Aux Power 3 phase - 400 VAC +/- 10% +AUX40 optional standard
480V Aux Power 3 phase - 480 VAC +/- 10% +AUX48 standard optional
600V Aux Power 3 phase - 600 VAC +/- 10% +AUX60 optional N/A
Busbar
Copper blank +BUSCUBL standard N/A

Note 4)	 Options installed in separate cabinet(s); add 28” to drive width; add 1500 lbs to drive weight.
Name Description Installed Option Code 4kV 6kV
Type code information
To select the appropriate type code, select the basic drive product
from the selection guide. To add options, simply add a + at the end
of the type code followed by the option code shown for that option.
Position 1-3 5 6-8 10 11 13 14 15 17 19-20 plus code
ACS  2 040 - 1 L - A N 1 - a - 0C +FAME0
Product Category System Voltage Frame
ACS = Std Drive Rating Size Cooling  Future Motor Type Options
040 = 4.16kV 1 = 1 MVA A = Air a = asynchronous
060 = 6.0 kV      (induction)
066 = 6.6 kV
Product Family 069 = 6.9 kV Cooling Redundancy
2 = ACS 2000 Type of Recti�er N = no redundancy   Sub-Frame size
L = ULH Direct to Line - non Regen R = redundancy  0C = suitable for* 300 Hp motor shaft power
    T = ULH  Direct to Line - Regenerative
See Selection Guide for additional ratings
2 = 2 MVA
If item is standard to given drive, option code should not be added
to part number. For additional details and available options refer
to those pages in this price book. For items not listed, contact the
factory for engineered product quotes.
Example
ACS-2040-1L-AN1-a-0C with optional Ethernet adapter would be: ACS-2040-1L-AN1-a-0C+FAME0
12  ACS 2000 technical data
ACS 2000 4kV options
Other scope of supply
Extended Warranty
24/30 Months Parts Only Warranty ACS2000_Ext_Warranty  1) optional
36/42 Months Parts Only Warranty ACS2000_Ext_Warranty  1) optional
48/54 Months Parts Only Warranty ACS2000_Ext_Warranty  1) optional
60/66 Months Parts Only Warranty ACS2000_Ext_Warranty  1) optional
24/30 Months Parts & Labor Warranty ACS2000_Ext_Warranty  1) optional
36/42 Months Parts & Labor Warranty ACS2000_Ext_Warranty  1) optional
48/54 Months Parts & Labor Warranty ACS2000_Ext_Warranty  1) optional
60/66 Months Parts & Labor Warranty ACS2000_Ext_Warranty  1) optional
Accessories / Field installed options
DriveWindow Card kit (DriveWindow CD included) 3AUA0000040000 EN RUSB optional
DriveWindow Install CD - Hardware is not included 3AFE64547968 optional
                        Description Order Code 4kV
                        Description Order Code 4kV
Witness Test
One day Witness Test ACS2000_Witness 1) optional
Commissioning
2 days on site commissioning ACS2000_StartUp  1) optional
2 days on site commissioning +1 day training ACS2000_StartUp  1) optional
3 days on site commissioning ACS2000_StartUp  1) optional
3 days on site commissioning + 1 day training ACS2000_StartUp  1) optional
Training
2 Day Training On Site - 8 student max USG775-C optional
3 day Training at ABB Facility - 8 student max G775-A optional
Spare parts
Basic spare part kit 300-400 hp ACS2040-BPK0400  2) 3) optional
Basic spare part kit 450-700 hp ACS2040-BPK0700  2) 3) optional
Basic spare part kit 800-1000 hp ACS2040-BPK1000  2) 3) optional
Phase module kit 300-1000hp ACS2040-PMK1000  2) 3) optional
Circuit board kit 300-1000hp ACS2040-CBK1000  3) optional
Technical support
Silver - 10 hrs of 24/7 tech support ACS2040_Tech_Silver optional
Gold - 15 hrs of 24/7 tech support + 1 day of preventative
maintenance at site by ABB service personnel